CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MAY 5-7, 2015

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of... The job Barack Obama is doing as President?
BANNER 1
PARTY PARTY
PARTY AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE AFFILIATION MEN WOMEN
CHAR- WEST- PIED- TRI- NORTH SOUTH DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND
TOTAL LOTTE ERN MONT ANGLE -EAST -EAST MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM GOP IND MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 132 71 112 129 64 92 288 312 108 90 120 120 16l 242 196 162 99 99 90 143 97 72
100% 22% 12% 19% 22% 11% 15% 48% 52% 18% 15% 20% 20% 27% 40% 33% 27% 16% 17% 15% 24% 16% 12%
**D/S (APPROVE - -34 -12 -16 -9 26 -2 -21 -69 35 7 -25 26 -18 -24 132 -167 1 35 -92 -13 97 -75 14
DISAPPROVE) -6% -9% -22% -8% 20% -3% -23% -24% 11% 6% -28% 22% -15% -15% 55% -85% 1% 36% -93% -14% 67% -78% 19%
g cg BCDFG CG H KMN JKMN PQ P ST S VW \%
TOTAL APPROVE 278 60 27 51 77 30 34 108 171 57 32 72 50 67 185 14 80 66 4 38 118 10 42
————————————— 46% 45% 38% 45% 60% 46% 37% 37% 55% 53% 35% 60% 42% 41% 76% 7% 49% 67% 4% 42% 83% 11% 58%
BCDG H k KMN PO P ST S VW v
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 312 72 43 59 51 32 56 177 135 50 57 46 68 90 53 181 79 31 95 51 22 86 28
———————————————— 52% 55% 60% 53% 40% 50% 60% 61% 43% 46% 63% 38% 57% 56% 22% 92% 48% 31% 96% 56% 15% 88% 39%
E E e E T L L L 0Q (0] RT R UW U
STRONGLY APPROVE 139 27 11 25 39 19 19 6l 78 23 10 36 26 44 109 5 25 44 1 16 65 4 9
23% 20% 15% 23% 30% 29% 21% 21% 25% 21% 11% 30% 22% 28% 45% % 15% 45% % 18% 45% 5% 12%
C K k K PO P ST S VW
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 139 33 16 25 39 11 15 46 93 34 22 36 24 22 75 9 55 22 3 21 53 6 33
23% 25% 22% 23% 30% 17% 17% 16% 30% 32% 24% 30% 20% 14% 31% 4% 34% 22% 3% 24% 37% 6% 46%
fG H N n N P P S S \% \%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 73 14 5 11 17 13 14 42 31 11 18 17 15 12 23 24 26 13 16 13 10 8 13
12% 11% 7% 10% 13% 20% 15% 15% 10% 10% 20% 14% 13% % 10% 12% 16% 13% 16% 14% % 9% 18%
C N n u
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 239 58 38 48 35 19 42 135 104 39 39 29 53 79 30 157 53 18 80 38 12 77 15
40% 44% 53% 43% 27% 30% 46% 47% 33% 36% 43% 24% 44% 49% 12% 80% 33% 18% 80% 42% % 80% 21%
Ef EF E Ef I L L L 0Q O RT Uw u
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 9 - 2 2 1 3 2 3 6 1 1 2 1 4 4 1 4 2 - 2 3 1 2
2% - 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% i
NATIONAL RESEARCH I

n lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
N C



CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MAY 5-7, 2015

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of... The job Barack Obama is doing as President?
BANNER 2
PARTY PARTY PARTY
AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/
AGE: 18-44 AGE: 45-64 AGE: 65+ GENDER/AGE ABORTION IDEOLOGY
DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN PRO- PRO- VERY SMWT SMWT VERY
TOTAL 18-44 18-44 18-44 45-64 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+ 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LIFE CHOICE UND LIB LIB CONS CONS MOD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 59 71 68 106 73 61 77 52 33 78 125 85 120 115 76 303 258 36 69 112 157 116 121
100% 10% 12% 11% 18% 12% 10% 13% 9% 5% 13% 21% 14% 20% 19% 13% 50% 43% 6% 11% 19% 26% 19% 20%
**D/S (APPROVE - -34 39 -69 11 65 -51 -5 27 -47 -4 -26 -14 -28 8 23 4 =135 87 16 53 61 -63 =79 -9
DISAPPROVE) -6% 67% -97% 16% 61% -70% -9% 36% -90% -13% -34% -11% -33% 7% 20% 6% -45% 34% 46% 7% 54% -40% -68% -8%
CD ¢} FG F IJ I KM KIM KLMNP KILM Q Q UViWX VWX W VW
TOTAL APPROVE 278 48 1 39 86 10 27 50 2 14 25 55 27 64 68 39 81 171 25 60 86 46 17 54
————————————— 46% 83% 2% 57% 81% 14% 44% 66% 5% 42% 32% 44% 32% 53% 59% 51%m27% 66% 70% 88% 76% 29% 15% 45%
CD C FG F IJ I KM KLM KM Q Q VWX VWX W VW
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 312 9 70 28 21 6l 32 23 49 18 52 69 56 56 45 35 216 85 9 8 25 109 96 64
———————————————— 52% 15% 98% 41% 19% 85% 52% 30% 95% 56% 66% 55% 66% 46% 39% 46% 71% 33%  125% 11 23% 69% 83% 53%
BD B EG E HJ H NOP (0] NOP RS t TUX. TUVX TU
STRONGLY APPROVE 139 25 1 7 48 2 12 37 2 6 9 34 18 24 28 26 45 83 10 39 38 21 10 22
23% 42% % 10% 45% s 20% 48% % 19% 12% 27%  22% 20%  24% @ 34% 15% 32% 29% 57% 34% 13% 8% 19%
CD FG F IJ I K K Kmn Q UVWX VWX W
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 139 24 - 32 38 8 15 14 1 8 16 21 9 40 39 13 36 88 15 21 48 26 8 32
23% 40% b 47% 36% 11% 24% 18% 2% 23%  21% 17% 11% 33% 34% 17% 12% 34% 41% 30% 43% 16% 6% 26%
¢} (C F £ I I LMP kILMP 0 Q v VWX W viW
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 73 6 11 12 14 9 9 3 4 5 14 20 8 15 12 3 46 26 1 4 12 25 13 18
12% 10% 16% 18% 13% 13% 14% 4% 8% 15% 18% 16% 10% 13% 11% 5% 15% 10% 2% % 11% 16% 11% 15%
h P P p S s T t
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 239 3 59 16 6 52 23 20 45 13 38 49 48 40 33 31 171 59 8 3 13 84 83 45
40% 5% 83% 24% 6% 72% 38% 26% 88% 41% 49% 39% 56% 33%  28% 41% 56% 23%  22% 5% 12% 54% 72% 38%
BD B EG E HJ (6] o LNOp [e) RS TUX TUVX TU
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 9 1 - 1 - 1 2 3 - 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 5 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G H/I/J K/L/M/N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V/W/X
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC



CIVITAS INSITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MAY 5-7, 2015

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of... The job that Pat McCrory is doing as Governor of North Carolina?
BANNER 1
PARTY PARTY
PARTY AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE AFFILIATION MEN WOMEN
CHAR- WEST- PIED- TRI- NORTH SOUTH DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND
TOTAL LOTTE ERN MONT ANGLE -EAST -EAST MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM GOP IND MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 132 71 112 129 64 92 288 312 108 90 120 120 161 242 196 162 99 99 90 143 97 72
100% 22% 12% 19% 22% 11% 15% 48% 52% 18% 15% 20% 20% 27% 40% 33% 27% 16% 17% 15% 24% 16% 12%
**D/S (APPROVE - 92 30 10 20 - 10 23 89 3 9 21 3 24 36 -41 129 4 =7 79 18 -34 50 -14
DISAPPROVE) 15% 23% 13% 18% - 15% 24% 31% 1% 8% 23% 2% 20% 22% -17% 66% 2% -7% 80% 19% -23% 52% -19%
E E E E E I JL JL JL 0Q 6} RT R uw
TOTAL APPROVE 316 76 35 58 61 32 53 177 139 50 50 55 68 93 91 152 73 42 86 49 49 66 24
————————————— 53% 58% 49% 52% 47% 50% 58% 01% 45% 47% 55% 46% 57% 58% 38% 8% 45% 42% 87% 54% 34% 69% 33%
I 1 oQ RT uw
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 224 46 25 39 61 23 31 88 136 471 29 52 44 57 132 24 69 49 7 31 82 16 37
———————————————— 37% 35% 35% 35% 47% 35% 33% 30% 445 38% 32% 43% 37% 36% 54% 12% 42% 50% 7% 35% 58% 17% 52%
bdg H PQ P St S \Y% v
STRONGLY APPROVE 94 21 7 21 21 11 12 61l 33 6 16 9 28 34 20 57 17 11 38 12 9 20 5
16% 16% 10% 19% 16% 18% 13% 21% 11% 0% 18% 8% 24% 21% % 29% 10% 11% 38% 13% 6% 20% 7%
I Jl JL JL 0Q RT Uw
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 222 55 28 37 40 21 41 116 106 44 34 46 39 59 71 95 56 31 48 37 40 47 19
37% 42% 39% 33% 31% 33% 44% 40% 34% 41% 37% 38% 33% 37% 29% 49% 35% 31% 49% 41% 28% 48% 26%
e e o0 R uw
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 73 13 8 11 16 13 13 21 52 24 11 10 13 15 35 13 25 11 2 9 25 12 16
12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 20% 14% % 17% 23% 13% % 11% % 15% % 15% 11% 2% 10% 17% 12% 22%
H LmN P P S S
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 151 32 18 28 45 10 17 67 84 17 18 42 31 43 96 10 44 38 6 23 58 5 21
25% 25% 25% 25% 35% 15% 19% 23% 27% 15% 20% 35% 26% 27% 40% % 27% 39% 6% 25% 40% 5% 30%
bFG JK 3 PQ P St S v \%
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 60 10 11 15 7 9 8 23 37 16 11 13 8 11 19 20 21 8 6 10 12 14 11
10% 7% 16% 13% 5% 14% 9% 8% 12% 15% 13% 11% 7% 7% 8% 10% 13% 8% 6% 11% 8% 14% 15%
e e

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC



CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MAY 5-7, 2015

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of... The job that Pat McCrory is doing as Governor of North Carolina?
BANNER 2
PARTY PARTY PARTY
AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/
AGE: 18-44 AGE: 45-64 AGE: 65+ GENDER/AGE ABORTION IDEOLOGY
DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN PRO- PRO- VERY SMWT SMWT VERY
TOTAL 18-44 18-44 18-44 45-64 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+ 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LIFE CHOICE UND LIB LIB CONS CONS  MOD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 59 71 68 106 73 61 77 52 33 78 125 85 120 115 76 303 258 36 69 112 157 116 121
100% 10% 12% 11% 18% 12% 10% 13% 9% % 13% 21% 14% 20% 19% 13% 50% 43% % 11% 19% 26% 19% 20%
**D/S (APPROVE - 92 -15 43 3 -20 47 -1 -6 39 2 29 30 30 1 -4 6 140 -49 2 -32 =31 83 58 17
DISAPPROVE) 15% -26% 60% 4% -19% 64% -1% -7% 76% 6% 37% 24% 35% 1% -3% 8% 46% -19% 5% -46% -28% 53% 50% 14%
BD B EG E HJ H NOP NOP NOP 0] NO RS R TUX TUX TU
TOTAL APPROVE 316 20 51 30 38 58 27 33 44 16 49 71 56 51 51 36 205 94 16 16 37 110 82 61
————————————— 53% 33% 71% 43% 36% 79% 445 43% 85% 49% 63% 57% 66% 42% 45% 48% 68% 37% 45% 23% 33% 70% 715 51%
BD EG HJ NOp no NOP Rs TUX TUX TU
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 224 35 8 27 58 11 28 39 4 14 20 41 27 50 55 31 64 143 14 47 68 27 24 45
———————————————— 37% 60% 11% 40% 54% 15% 45% 50% % 43% 26% 33% 31% 42% 48% 40% 21% 55% 40% 69% 60% 17% 20% 37%
cd C F F I I k KLM Q VWX VWX VW
STRONGLY APPROVE 94 1 15 6 10 20 7 9 22 3 13 25 23 9 13 11 65 27 2 2 4 32 39 11
16% % 21% 8% % 28% 12% 11% 43% 10% 16% 20% 27% 8% 11% 15% 21% 11% 6% % 3% 20% 34% 9%
B EG HJ No NOp RS TUX " TUVX tu
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 222 18 36 24 28 37 20 24 22 13 36 46 34 42 39 25 140 67 14 14 33 78 42 50
37% 31% 51% 35% 27% 51% 32% 32% 42% 39% 47% 37% 40% 35% 34% 33% 46% 26% 40% 20% 30% 49% 37% 42%
b EG R TUw T T
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 73 15 7 13 14 4 5 7 2 [ 6 9 6 29 14 9 31 33 9 9 19 14 11 17
12% 26% 10% 19% 13% 0% 8% 9% 3% 19% 8% 7% 7% 24% 12% 11% 10% 13% 26% 13% 17% % 10% 14%
c I KLMoP
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 151 20 1 14 44 7 22 32 3 8 14 32 21 21 41 22 34 110 5 39 49 13 12 28
25% 34% 1% 20% 42% 9% 37% 42% 5% 24% 18% 26% 24% 17% 36% 29% 11% 42% 14% 56% 445 % 11% 23%
C C F F I3 I KmN n QS VWX VWX VW
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 60 4 12 12 11 4 6 5 3 2 13 2 19 8 9 34 21 5 6 8 20 10 15
10% 7% 17% 17% 10% 0% 11% 0% 7% 8% 11% 10% 2% 16% 7% 12% 11% 8% 14% 8% 7% 13% 9% 12%
M Mo M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D E/F/G H/I/J K/L/M/N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V/W/X
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC



CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MAY 5-7, 2015

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of... The job Richard Burr is doing as a US Senator?
BANNER 1
PARTY PARTY
PARTY AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE AFFILIATION MEN WOMEN
CHAR- WEST- PIED- TRI- NORTH SOUTH DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND
TOTAL LOTTE ERN MONT ANGLE -EAST -EAST MEN WOMEN 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM GOP IND MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 132 71 112 129 64 92 288 312 108 90 120 120 16l 242 196 162 99 99 90 143 97 72
100% 22% 12% 19% 22% 11% 15% 48% 52% 18% 15% 20% 20% 27% 40% 33% 27% 16% 17% 15% 24% 16% 12%
**D/S (APPROVE - 57 23 - 17 -3 10 10 53 4 17 2 1 24 13 -16 80 =7 -5 52 7 -11 28 -14
DISAPPROVE) 10% 18% - 15% -3% 15% 11% 19% 1% 16% 3% 1% 20% 8% -7% 41% -4% -5% 52% 8% -8% 29% -19%
CE E CE CE CE I KL KLN kL 0Q RT R UwW
TOTAL APPROVE 245 63 25 48 48 23 39 139 107 45 30 45 57 68 83 110 52 36 66 37 47 44 15
————————————— 41% 48% 34% 43% 37% 37% 42% 48% 34% 42% 33% 38% 47% 42% 34% 56% 32% 36% 66% 41% 33% 46% 21%
I k 00 RT uW
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 188 39 24 31 51 14 28 85 103 28 27 45 33 55 100 30 59 41 14 29 58 16 29
———————————————— 31% 30% 34% 28% 40% 21% 31% 30% 33% 26% 30% 37% 27% 34% 41% 15% 36% 42% 14% 33% 41% 17% 40%
drF P P S S \% \%
STRONGLY APPROVE 64 14 6 14 15 9 6 40 24 6 11 6 15 27 21 29 14 12 18 10 9 11 3
11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 6% 14% % 5% 12% 5% 12% 17% % 15% % 12% 18% 12% 6% 12% 5%
I 1 JL o
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 182 49 18 35 33 15 33 99 83 39 19 39 42 41 62 81 38 24 48 26 38 33 12
30% 37% 25% 31% 25% 23% 36% 34% 27% 37% 21% 33% 35% 26% 26% 42% 24% 24% 49% 29% 27% 34% 17%
ef i k Kn (60] RT W
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 65 16 9 9 11 8 12 34 32 12 14 14 11 14 30 17 18 12 8 13 18 9 5
11% 12% 13% % % 13% 13% 12% 10% 11% 16% 12% % % 13% % 11% 13% 8% 14% 13% 9% 7%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 123 24 15 22 40 6 16 51 71 16 13 31 22 40 69 13 41 29 6 17 40 7 24
20% 18% 21% 20% 31% 9% 17% 18% 23% 15% 15% 26% 19% 25% 29% % 25% 29% 6% 19% 28% 7% 33%
f f f BdFG k Jjk P P S S \% \%
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 166 30 23 32 30 27 25 64 102 35 33 30 30 38 59 55 52 21 19 24 38 36 28
28% 23% 32% 29% 23% 42% 27% 22% 33% 32% 37% 25% 25% 24% 24% 28% 32% 22% 19% 27% 26% 38% 39%
BE H n

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q R/S/T U/V/W
NATIONATL RESEARCH INC



Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of...

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW

CIVITAS INSTITUTE / NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / MAY 5-7, 2015

The job Richard Burr is doing as a US Senator?

PARTY PARTY PARTY
AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/ AFFILIATION/
AGE: 18-44 AGE: 45-64 AGE: 65+ GENDER/AGE ABORTION IDEOLOGY
DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND DEM GOP IND MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN PRO- PRO- VERY SMWT SMWT VERY

TOTAL 18-44 18-44 18-44 45-64 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+ 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ LIFE CHOICE UND LIB LIB CONS CONS  MOD

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 59 71 68 106 73 61 77 52 33 78 125 85 120 115 76 303 258 36 69 112 157 116 121
100% 10% 12% 11% 18% 12% 10% 13% 9% 5% 13% 21% 14% 20% 19% 13% 50% 43% % 11% 19% 26% 19% 20%
57 - 18 1 -8 36 -4 -8 25 -4 20 17 16 -1 8 -3 88 =35 5 -29 -18 39 54 15
10% - 26% 2% -7% 50% -7% -11% 49% -12% 26% 14% 19% -1% 7% -4% 29% -14% 13% -42% -16% 25% 47% 12%
BD EG HJ NOP NoP NOP NP Rs R T TUX TUVX TU
245 23 30 22 36 45 21 24 34 9 38 57 43 36 45 25 152 79 14 11 31 79 71 47
41% 39% 43% 32% 34% 63% 34% 32% 66% 29% 50% 46% 50% 30% 39% 33% 50% 31% 39% 16% 28% 50% 62% 39%
EG HJ Np Np NP R t TU TUvX T
188 23 12 21 44 9 25 33 9 13 18 40 27 37 38 28 64 114 9 40 50 39 18 32
31% 39% 17% 30% 41% 13% 41% 43% 17% 41% 24% 32% 31% 31% 33% 37% 21% 445 26% 58% 445 25% 15% 27%
C F F T I Q VWX VWX w W
64 6 5 6 6 5 9 15 3 9 12 19 7 9 7 48 14 1 1 5 17 29 10
11% 10% 6% 8% 5% 13% 9% 12% 29% 8% 11% % 23% 6% 8% 10% 16% % 2% 2% 4% 11% 25% %
HJ kILNOP RS Tu  TUVX T
182 17 26 16 30 36 15 15 19 7 30 45 23 29 37 18 104 65 13 10 27 62 43 36
30% 29% 36% 24% 29% 50% 25% 20% 37% 21% 38% 36% 28% 24% 32% 23% 34% 25% 37% 14% 24% 39% 37% 30%
EG Hj P np R TU Tu T
65 11 11 5 13 2 9 [ 5 4 11 16 7 15 9 40 25 1 7 14 26 9 8
11% 19% 15% 7% 13% % 15% 8% 10% 11% 14% 13% 8% 13% 8% 10% 13% 10% 3% 9% 12% 16% % 7%

F F S WX

123 12 1 16 30 7 15 27 4 10 7 24 20 22 29 21 24 89 8 33 36 14 9 24
20% 20% 2% 23% 28% 10% 25% 35% 8% 29% 9% 19% 23% 18% 25% 27% % 35% 23% 48% 32% % 8% 20%
C C F F I I k K K K Q uViwx VIWx VW
166 13 29 26 26 18 16 20 9 10 21 28 16 47 32 23 87 65 13 18 31 39 27 42
28% 22% 40% 38% 25% 25% 26% 25% 17% 31% 27% 22% 18% 39% 28% 30% 29% 25% 35% 26% 28% 25% 23% 35%
b M m w

Significance

Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupin
ATIONATL I

RESEARCH

gs: B/C/D E/F/G H/I/J K/L/M/N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V/W/X
N C



